
\___ 

~ 

TO: Distribution 

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT 
BULLETIN NO. 12 
JUNE 21, 1983 

SUBJECT: DR. COLOR GOES TO UNIX 

A UNIX version of Dr. Color has been written and installed on 
UNIX machines. Functionally it is identical to the original 
one, and its load/save procedures are very similar to the ones 
of TSX Dr. Color. 

For the time being, both Mr. Color and Dr. Color will coexist 
on both UNIX machines. Note that they share grl, the assembly 
code generator, and their output files are interchangeable. 

More details can be obtained by the following 'man' commands. 
man drload 
man drsave 
man grl 

Prgrammer: Chan Min, William Taylor 

DISTRIBUTION 

Peter Armerding 
Hugh Barnes 
Gabriel Baum 
Ron Carlson 
Dave Chandler 
Jan Chodak 
Deidre Cimarusti 
Don Daglow 
Pamella Dong 
Bill Fisher 
Jim Haupt 
Bob Hogue 
Les Hutchinson 
George Jump 
Douglas Lapp 
Don Mills 

12-721 
12-730 
12-729 
13-807 
13-807 
13-801 
12-729 
12-729 
12-729 
12-729 
12-721 
12-721 
12-728 
12-729 
12-721 
12-728 

Mike Minkoff 12~728 
Tom O'Brien 12-7 .21 
Larry P~_mph~ey · _13-807 
Keit}l -Rohinson .. - 12-724 
Steve Roney 12-729 
Chuck Rudd 12-721 
Michael Ruddy 12-729 
Andy Sells 12-729 
Joey Silvian 12-729 
Rick Sinatra 12-729 
Glenn Stello 12-729 
Ron Surratt 12-729 
Mona Theiss 12-729 
Rick Timmins 12-729 
Mark Urbaniec 12-729 

Tim Scanlan c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 
Swan Chen c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 
Chaucer Yu c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 
Dave Reichert c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 

System Software Group 
Software Development Group 


