SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT BULLETIN NO. 12 JUNE 21, 1983

TO: Distribution

SUBJECT: DR. COLOR GOES TO UNIX

A UNIX version of Dr. Color has been written and installed on UNIX machines. Functionally it is identical to the original one, and its load/save procedures are very similar to the ones of TSX Dr. Color.

For the time being, both Mr. Color and Dr. Color will coexist on both UNIX machines. Note that they share grl, the assembly code generator, and their output files are interchangeable.

More details can be obtained by the following 'man' commands. man drload man drsave man grl

Prgrammer: Chan Min, William Taylor

DISTRIBUTION

Peter Armerding	12-721	Mike Minkoff	12-728	
Hugh Barnes	12-730	Tom O'Brien	12-7.21	
Gabriel Baum	12-729	Larry Pumphrey	13-807	
Ron Carlson	13-807	Keith Robinson	12-724	
Dave Chandler	13-807	Steve Roney	12-729	
Jan Chodak	13-801	Chuck Rudd	12-721	
Deidre Cimarusti	12-729	Michael Ruddy	12-729	
Don Daglow	12-729	Andy Sells	12-729	
Pamella Dong	12-729	Joey Silvian	12-729	
Bill Fisher	12-729	Rick Sinatra	12-729	
Jim Haupt	12-721	Glenn Stello	12-729	
Bob Hogue	12-721	Ron Surratt	12-729	
Les Hutchinson	12-728	Mona Theiss	12-729	
George Jump	12-729	Rick Timmins	12-729	
Douglas Lapp	12-721	Mark Urbaniec	12-729	
Don Mills	12-728	Tim Scanlan c/o Ric	k Timmins 12-729	
		Swan Chen c/o Ric	k Timmins 12-729	
		Chaucer Yu c/o Ric	k Timmins 12-729	
		Dave Reichert c/o R	ve Reichert c/o Rick Timmins 12-729	
System Software Group			roup	

Software Development Group